TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM827139

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

COLLATERAL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MidCap Financial Trust		07/26/2023	Statutory Trust: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cerberus Business Finance Agency, LLC	
Street Address:	875 Third Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3531094	4 OVER	
Registration Number:	3534010	PERFECTING YOUR PROFITS	
Registration Number:	3614093	SUPER TRADE PRINTER	
Registration Number:	4002368	MEMORIES PUBLISHER	
Registration Number:	4045299	IN4M	
Registration Number:	4112859	CAMPUS MEMORIES	
Registration Number: 4319555 GRAND4MAT.COM POSTERS, BANNERS INDOOR, O		GRAND4MAT.COM POSTERS, BANNERS INDOOR, O	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2132

scott.kareff@srz.com Email:

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 014951-2182

Scott Kareff (014951-2182) NAME OF SUBMITTER:

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 008145 FRAME: 0148**

900788712

SIGNATURE:	/kc for sk/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2023	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=4Over - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page1.tif		
source=40ver - Assignment of Security	Interest in Trademark Collateral#page2.tif	
source=40ver - Assignment of Security	Interest in Trademark Collateral#page3.tif	
source=4Over - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008145 FRAME: 0149

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ("Assignment"), dated as of July 26, 2023, by MidCap Financial Trust, a Delaware statutory trust (the "Assignor"), for the benefit of Cerberus Business Finance Agency, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain First Lien Credit Agreement dated as of June 7, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, including all exhibits and schedules thereto, the "Credit Agreement") among 4 Over International, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Grantor"), certain of its affiliates, the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders"), and Assignor, the Lenders agreed to make loans to the Grantor and its affiliates from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Credit Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Grantor was required to execute and deliver to Assignor, for the benefit of the Lenders, that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 7, 2016 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), in favor of Assignor, which was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 7, 2016 at Reel/Frame No. 005808/0423; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), Grantor created a continuing security interest in favor of Assignor, for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement), in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including without limitation the trademarks and the registrations and applications therefor set forth on Schedule I hereto (such security interest, the "Assigned Interest").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby convey, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Interest.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

DOC ID - 40570950.4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008145 FRAME: 0150

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment through a duly authorized officer.

MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST

By: Apollo Capital Management, L.P., its investment manager

By: Apollo Capital Management GP, LLC, its general partner

By:

Name: Maurice Amsellem Title: Authorized Signatory

Acknowledged and Agreed:

CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE AGENCY, LLC

By:

Name: Daniel E. Wolf

Title: Senior Managing Director

REEL: 008145 FRAME: 0152

$\frac{\textbf{ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK}}{\textbf{COLLATERAL}}$

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TITLE
4 Over International, LLC	3531094	4 OVER
	11-Nov-2008	
4 Over International, LLC	3534010	PERFECTING YOUR PROFITS
	18-Nov-2008	
4 Over International, LLC	3614093	SUPER TRADE PRINTER
	28-Apr-2009	
4 Over International, LLC	4002368	MEMORIES PUBLISHER
	26-Jul-2011	
4 Over International, LLC	4045299	
	25-Oct-2011	
		INAM
4 Over International, LLC	4112859 13-Mar-2012	CAMPUS MEMORIES
4 Over International, LLC	4319555	onun/antona
	16-Apr-2013	POSTER BARRES WILDOW

United States Trademark Applications:

OWNER	TITLE	APPLICATION NUMBER
None.		

DOC ID - 40570950.4

RECORDED: 07/26/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008145 FRAME: 0153